
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/27/2016

139

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 44.6 3.117

16036 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 76.27 1.822



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/27/2016

141

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar90 50.91 2.77



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 2/27/2016

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Tempi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 2/27/2016

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber NQ 71.3 2.202



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/27/2016

161

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 36.38 4.426



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/27/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 57.02 2.894



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/27/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 60.03 2.749

24016 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter95 61.17 2.697



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 2/27/2016

174

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8002 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 83.52 2.083



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/27/2016

174

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 46.41 3.749

12002 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 84.26 2.065



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/27/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry100 68.83 2.601

16004 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16002 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 46.04 3.888

16005 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 61.22 2.924

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 73.9 2.422



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 2/27/2016

183

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20003 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 43.99 4.160

20001 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 49.28 3.713

20005 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow NQ 49.87 3.67

20006 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 51.51 3.553

20004 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 54.72 3.344

20002 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 59.98 3.051



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/27/2016

183

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 48.44 3.778

24001 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 56.85 3.219

24002 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 57.35 3.191

24004 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 70.63 2.591



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 2/27/2016

174

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 41.38 4.205

8006 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 45.39 3.833

8004 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 49.58 3.509

8012 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 50.73 3.43

8015 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 52.3 3.327

8009 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 52.31 3.326

8013 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 53.08 3.278

8007 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny100 54.83 3.173

8010 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 63.2 2.753

8005 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 42.45 4.099

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 43.85 3.968

8014 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 46.66 3.729

8011 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 71.69 2.427



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/27/2016

174

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.86 4.478

12010 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 42.69 4.076

12008 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 45.44 3.829

12015 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.49 3.743

12007 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 53.01 3.282

12001 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber100 63.78 2.728

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 40.58 4.288

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 44.01 3.954

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 50.81 3.425

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 51.7 3.366

12005 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson NQ 54.26 3.207

12012 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone NQ 70.54 2.467



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/27/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.06 3.804

16010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 55.83 3.206

16011 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 60.65 2.951

16019 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 62.62 2.859

16007 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

16012 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

16017 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ NT

16014 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 42.45 4.217

16016 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 46.13 3.880

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 46.9 3.817

16008 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 51.86 3.452

16020 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 58.84 3.042



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 2/27/2016

183

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Ruby Border Collie Nina Wooster100 43.16 4.240

20023 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 44 4.159

20015 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 44.43 4.119

20022 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 46.89 3.903

20010 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 46.97 3.896

20026 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 48.41 3.780

20025 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 49.37 3.707

20024 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 50.94 3.592

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 54.61 3.351

20021 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ NT

20055 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20009 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20011 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 38.62 4.738

20013 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 49.17 3.722

20019 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 49.26 3.715

20020 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 53.18 3.441

20012 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 53.77 3.403

20017 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 59.93 3.054

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 60.05 3.047

20016 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 80.7 2.268



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/27/2016

183

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 45.88 3.989

24008 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 46.89 3.903

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.82 3.165

24011 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ NT

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 40.33 4.538

24007 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 44.42 4.12

24015 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 47.28 3.871

24010 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 50.97 3.590

24014 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 56.57 3.235

24009 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 75.51 2.424



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MCKC 2/27/2016

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 2/27/2016

141

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani95 54.93 2.567



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/27/2016

141

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer NQ 70.84 1.990

20037 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 84.04 1.678



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 2/27/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar95 62.97 2.620



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 2/27/2016

174

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 55.71 3.123



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/27/2016

183

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 61.9 2.956

16023 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 75.95 2.409



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 2/27/2016

174

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 54.29 3.205

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 60.43 2.879



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/27/2016

174

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 68.01 2.558

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 62.79 2.771



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 2/27/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 51.14 3.500

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 54.11 3.308



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/27/2016

183

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 45.03 4.064

16028 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 45.92 3.985

16027 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 63.24 2.894

16026 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT

16025 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 43.06 4.25

16033 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 54.42 3.363

16031 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 54.9 3.333

16032 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 65.16 2.808



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 2/27/2016

183

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 50.43 3.629

20028 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 53.12 3.445

20050 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 60.97 3.001

20029 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 62.32 2.936

20031 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 62.92 2.908

20032 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 62.28 2.938

20034 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 62.57 2.925



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/27/2016

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Tempi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/27/2016

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber91 47.05 2.891

12020 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber85 50.14 2.712



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 2/27/2016

141

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 23.53 5.992

16006 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry85 48.08 2.933

16037 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 33.55 4.203



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 2/27/2016

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ NT

20035 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/27/2016

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Jazz Collie Becky Smith85 49.34 2.939



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/27/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 44.53 3.369

8001 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 52.3 2.868



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/27/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 46.88 3.2



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/27/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 34.03 4.555



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 2/27/2016

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 30 5.333

20017 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ NT

20004 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ NT

20002 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 36.57 4.375

20005 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow NQ 39.18 4.084

20006 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 40.1 3.990

20021 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 52.27 3.061



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/27/2016

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 30.75 5.203

24018 Nashville Border Collie Karen Gorman NQ 31.08 5.148

24001 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 49.49 3.233

24014 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 53.07 3.015

24016 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 71.6 2.235



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/27/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.47 5.269

8014 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 28.93 5.185

8005 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 30.07 4.988

8013 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 35.14 4.269

8004 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 36.13 4.152

8012 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 36.83 4.073

8015 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 38.87 3.859

8009 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Kelly100 40.72 3.684

8010 Crumpet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Elsie Aldrich100 43.69 3.433

8011 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 49.49 3.031

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8006 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 33.39 4.492

8016 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 33.69 4.452

8007 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 44.95 3.337



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/27/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.12 4.980

12010 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.73 4.881

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.34 4.638

12012 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 41.2 3.641

12007 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 45.95 3.264

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12003 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 25.75 5.825

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 26.35 5.693

12005 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson NQ 31.36 4.783

12008 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 33.18 4.521

12015 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 33.73 4.447

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 35.07 4.277



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 2/27/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 25.75 6.019

16016 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 29.08 5.330

16012 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 29.18 5.312

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.6 5.236

16008 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 39.09 3.965

16017 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 40.48 3.829

16011 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 42.94 3.61

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 35.35 4.385

16010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 36.93 4.197

16020 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 40.2 3.856

16005 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 43.15 3.592

16019 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 45.9 3.377

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 53.14 2.917



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 2/27/2016

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.76 5.979

20010 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 29.11 5.496

20023 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 30.05 5.324

20013 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 32.15 4.977

20015 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 32.55 4.916

20019 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 32.85 4.871

20025 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 33.18 4.822

20022 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 35.21 4.544

20020 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 37.54 4.262

20055 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ NT

20009 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20016 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ NT

20024 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 28.78 5.559

20026 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 31.94 5.009

20001 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 33.16 4.825

20027 Ruby Border Collie Nina Wooster NQ 33.94 4.714

20012 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 34.94 4.579

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 39.2 4.082



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/27/2016

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 24.4 6.557

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.83 5.963

24010 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 29.2 5.479

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 29.93 5.346

24009 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 30.54 5.239

24007 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 33.24 4.813

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 40.55 3.946

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 28.57 5.600

24015 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 29.48 5.427

24008 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 39.11 4.091

24002 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 40.32 3.968

24004 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 41.98 3.811



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/27/2016

100

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCKC 2/27/2016

104

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani90 38.03 2.735



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 2/27/2016

104

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Benedict Standard Poodle Shelley Brauer100 30.24 3.439



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/27/2016

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 43.65 3.322



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/27/2016

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson95 42.67 3.398



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCKC 2/27/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 45.06 3.329



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCKC 2/27/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 42.62 3.519

4002 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 45.72 3.281



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCKC 2/27/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 31.81 4.715

8017 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 52.45 2.86



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/27/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 37.83 4.097

12019 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 37.22 4.164



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/27/2016

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 31.74 5.041

16030 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 35.46 4.512

16031 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 36.22 4.417

16023 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ NT

16026 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT

16025 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 30 5.333

16033 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 37.4 4.278

16027 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 43.77 3.655

16032 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 47.59 3.362



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/27/2016

160

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 35.57 4.498

20032 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 35.97 4.448

20050 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 44.09 3.629

20029 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 47.07 3.399

20028 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ NT

20031 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12020 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber69 37.81



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16005 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 33.25

16036 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 52.3



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20019 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert76 29.98

20035 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch67 37.42



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24003 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing76 27.81

24001 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez62 36.21

24016 Keeley Irish Setter Melissa Suter53 31.44



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

8011 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome65 26.41



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12001 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber64 37.01



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16006 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry69 36.22

16004 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano57 29.35



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20017 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea64 32.13

20007 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24008 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs72 32.58

24004 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 37.87

24017 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 38.99



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12013 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 43.7

12005 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson NQ 37.35



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16019 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 40.7

16020 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 41.51

16007 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 45.1



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20025 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber68 31.28

20022 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 35.04

20004 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 38.85

20021 Ari Rottweiler Linda Hawkes NQ 40.05



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24009 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan70 32.95



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

8008 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire79 39.94



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon79 31.19



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16014 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon80 35.15

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 38.43

16011 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 38.86



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20023 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing65 29.28

20024 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 40.22



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

24015 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere73 30.95

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett71 30.23

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome68 25.01



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16038 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 38.24



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20037 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault59 31.57



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

4001 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler67 27.64



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20033 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  68 30.51



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

4006 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 49.81



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16027 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth61 31.92



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

20034 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson65 35.74



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

4005 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan63 41.19



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen74 40.31



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsMCKC 2/27/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda Herring

YPS

16025 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 34.94


